Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECOR

102843205

; .	DEF	PARTM	1ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
٠.	atoc	Datant	and	Trad	damark	Office

TRAUZOCOULY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Von Roll Isola USA, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
9-13-04	Name: Westlake Plastics Co., Inc.					
	Internal					
Individual(s) Association	Address: P.O. Box 127					
General Partnership Limited Partnership State NY	Street Address:					
Other	State: Pennsylvania					
Citizenship (see guidelines)						
1	Country: USA Zip: 19052					
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2001	Association Citizenship					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	J 					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship State - PA					
X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship					
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	843,945					
O Literatura De Calabira et Tradescal (a) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
IMIDEX						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles N. Quinn, Esq.	registrations involved:					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$					
Fox Rothschild LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 2000 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Tenth Floor	☐ Enclosed					
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:					
State: PA Zip: <u>19103–3291</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: 215-299-2135	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: 215-299-2150	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: cquinn@foxrothschild.com	Authorized User Name <u>Steven E. Halpern</u>					
9. Signature:	9 SEINEMBEROF					
Signature	Date					
Charles N. Quinn						
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/22/2004 GTOH11 00000060 501943 \ 843945

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 92169.66001 TRADEMARK

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No.: 92169.66001

Applicant: Westlake Plastics Company, Inc.: Law Office No. 105

Mark: IMIDEX : Examiner: I. A. Clarke

Filed: July 6, 2001

Serial No: 76/281,005

Charles N. Quinn
U.S.P.T.O. registration number 27,223
Customer No. 34661
Fox Rothschild LLP
2000 Market Street, 10th Floor
Philadelphia, PA., 19103-3291
215-299-2135
215-299-2150 (fax)
cquinn@foxrothschild.com
Deposit Account 50-1943

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Sir:

This paper is submitted to notify you that an assignment and recordation cover sheet have been provided to the Assignment Services Division for recordation, a copy of

09-13-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

PH2 205680v1 09/09/04

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0856 which is enclosed for your reference. In accordance with your request, we will provide you with the reel and frame number upon our receipt of the same.

Thank you for your continuing attention to this matter. Please charge any deficiency and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1943.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 9 SENTEMBER 2004

CHARLES N. QUINN Registration No. 27,233 Attorney for Applicant

Fox Rothschild LLP 2000 Market Street, Tenth Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-3291

Tel: 215-299-2135 Fax: 215-299-2150

Email: cquinn@foxrothschild.com

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this paper, along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated below, with sufficient postage, as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-35/13.

(signature)

DATE: SEPTEMBER 9 2004

CNO SEP 5 2004 CNO

BY - RHONDABRYANT DATE - FILING ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Whereas, Von Roll Isola USA, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at and a mailing address of 1 West Campbell Road, Schenectady, New York, 12306, hereinafter referred to as "VRI" is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 843,945 registered 13 February 1968 and renewed 27 September 1998, and

Whereas, Westlake Plastics Company, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at Lenni, Pennsylvania and a mailing address of P.O. Box 127, Lenni, Pennsylvania 19052, hereinafter referred to as "Westlake" is desirous of obtaining whatever right, title and interest VRI may have in the subject registration, but understanding that VRI is not willing to make any warranties or representations whatsoever with respect to its ownership of the subject mark IMIDEX or the registration therefor or the validity or enforceability of said mark or registration;

NOW, THEREFORE,

In consideration of the payment by Westlake of the sum of \$5,000.00 to an escrow agent of VRI, which escrow agent shall retain such payment of \$5,000.00 until such time as VRI has provided Westlake with an executed released of the outstanding security interest recorded at Reel 803, Frame 0150, on 23 July 1991 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with such release being executed and in form ready for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and acceptable to Westlake's trademark counsel, VRI hereby assigns whatever right, title and interest it may have in and to the trademark IMIDEX and said U.S. Registration No. 843,945, together with any goodwill which may be associated with such trademark IMIDEX.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0858

No.1326 P. 4

Dec.31. 2003 1:25PM Joesph E Palma

It is expressly understood and agreed that this Assignment is in the nature of a quitclaim assignment and that VRI makes no representations or warranties whatsoever with respect to the mark IMIDEX or the said registration therefor.

This Assignment shall be construed according to the laws of the State of New York and shall be effective as of the latter of the two dates appearing below adjacent to the names of their duly authorized officers.

Witness Jaurel Sullium

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

VON ROLL ISOLA USA, INC.

_{Бу:}— //

Name:____

FO /VP Finance

Date:

05/0